Compromise And Settle The Case Of City Of Oakland V. Pacific Gas And Electric 

Company, Veteran Power Infrastructure, Accurate Sawcutting, Inc., And DOES 1-10, 

Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 25CV136869, City Attorney File No. 

CE05460, In The Amount Of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred And Sixty-Nine 

Dollars And Eleven Cents ($350,269.11) (Information Technology Department - Property 

Damage)

26-0108

View Report

View Legislation

90878 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.25 Subject: National Prescription Opiate Litigation

From: Office Of The City Attorney

[...]

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.27 Subject: BSCC Grant For $31,000

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating Grant Funds From 

The California Board Of State And Community Corrections In The Amount Of Thirty-One 

Thousand Dollars ($31,000) To Support The Mayor’s Regional Gun Violence Roundtable 

On October 17, 2025

26-0137

View Report

View Legislation

90881 C.M.S

Attachments:

Councilmember Gallo made a motion seconded by Councilmember Unger to 

approve the urgency finding on item S5.27 for the following reasons:

[...]

Finance Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute 

A Two-Year Agreement With Fusion BI, Inc. To Provide Oracle Business Intelligence And 

Analytics Consulting Services In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred And Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($210,000) With The Option To Extend For Two Years In An Amount 

Not To Exceed One Hundred And Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000) Per Year; And (2) 

Waiving The Competitive Multi-Step Solicitation Process And The City’s Local/Small 

Local Business Enterprise Program

26-0049

View Report

View Legislation

90884 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.30 Subject:

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Waiving The City’s Request For Proposal 

Requirements Under Oakland Municipal Code (O.M.C) Section 2.04.051(B), And The 

Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements, (2) 

Awarding A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement To Daupler Inc. In An Amount 

Of Eight Hundred And Ten Thousand Dollars ($810,000) For The Period Of October 16, 

2025, Through October 15, 2028, For Emergency Call Management Services With Two 

OneYear Options To Extend The Contract For The Amount Of Two Hundred Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($270,000) Annually, For A Grand Total Contract Amount Of One 

Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000), Without Returning To 

Council; And (3) Making Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

26-0052

View Report

View Legislation

90886 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.32 Subject: Three-Year Maintenance Services Agreement With YES Construction Group,

[...]

The Community Facilities District (CFD) 2015-1 Gateway Industrial Landscape 

Maintenance Contract 2025 (Project No. 1004284), Based On All Contract Documents 

And Specification, To Los Loza, Inc. For A Three-Year Period In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($560,000.00); And (2) Adopting 

Appropriate California Environmental Quality Findings

26-0051

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90888 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.34 Subject: Amending And Expanding The Civicorps Contract Agreement

[...]

Brush Clearance Services In Open Space Parks, By: (1) Waiving The City’s Advertising 

And Solicitation Of Proposals/Qualifications Requirements; And (2) Authorizing The City 

Administrator To Increase The Contract Amount From Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($900,000) To An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million, Seven Hundred And Thirty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($2,735,000)

26-0102

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90889 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.35 Subject: Maintenance Agreements Between The City And Caltrans

From: Department Of Transportation

Recommendation: